Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: 4894		API No. 1	071-20662	.00.00	
Name: Horseshoe Operating, Inc.		Spot Des	Spot Description:		
Address 1: 110 W. Louisiana, Ste. 200				wp. <u>20</u> S. R. <u>40</u> ☐ East <b>✓</b> West	
Address 2:		1,320	- 3910 Feet from	North / South Line of Section	
City: Midland State: TX	·	1	- 402 <b>8</b> Feet from	East / West Line of Section	
Contact Person: S. L. Burns / Janice Rip	ley	Footages	Calculated from Near	est Outside Section Corner:	
Phone: (432 ) 683-1448				se sw	
Type of Well: (Check one) ☐ Oil Well ✓ Gas Well			Greeley		
Water Supply Well Other:	Louise	Louis Harris			
ENHR Permit #: Gas \$ Is ACO-1 filed?   Yes No If not, is w	-	1 Date we	il Completed:11/2	5/96 roved on: 10/26/12 (Date)	
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach anoth	<del></del>			(KCC District Agent's Name)	
Winfield Depth to Top: 2786 Box	-	ıa I ´			
Depth to Top: Bo	Plugging	i Pludding Commenced. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
Depth to Top: Bo	ttom: T.D	——— Plugging	Completed.		
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas for	mations.				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)		
Formation Content	Casing	Size	Setting Depth	Pulled Out	
Winfield Gas	Surface	8-5/8"	242'		
	Production	4-1/2"	2828'		
	1100000011	- "-			
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plucement or other plugs were used, state the character Plugged 4-1/2" w/250# hulls & 20 Pumped 15 sx 60/40 poz 4% gel	of same depth placed from 00 sx 60/40 poz 4	(bottom), to (top) for ear % gel; pressure	ch plug set.	RECEIVE	
Plugging Contractor License #: ¥9996					
Address 1: P. O. Box 93999		Address 2:			
City: _Southlake, TX		State:	76092		
Phone: (785 ) 483-2627	<u> </u>				
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Ho					
State of Texas Count		, \$\$.			
S. L. Burns	)	D E	imployee of Operator of	r Operator on above-described well,	
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have know the same are true and correct, so help me God.			contained, and the log	of the above-described well is as filed, and	

## ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 060018

Kinsh#2

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651476 REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 SEC. IOU START AND IOU FINISH AND COUNTY STATE CALLEDOUT ON LOCATION LOCATION TELBUNE 1/5-1 StWINS OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 03 CONTRACTOR OWNER NIH TYPE OF JOB HOLB SIZE T.D CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH 28/4 AMOUNT ORDERED 225 SKS 6/10 4/8 GA TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH 2504 TOOL DEPTH Pres. Max MBAS, LINB MINIMUM COMMON SHORJOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSO 9 6Ks @ 23.50 \$ 210.69 OBL. PERFS. CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT ASC Flosari BQUIPMENT Hulls **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER Lanen 5 sks @ .75 9B \$ 175 PB # 423-281 HELPER Tyloce Ellose 0 BULK TRUCK 0 II SY 7 BULK TRUCK DRIVER Thomas Torces 0 0 @ \*\* 11 396-308 HANDLING. MILBACE / REMARKS: Via Burde Aumo Coment Hook up To Pressure 500 SERVICE de Pama Till Full Prassure up to Shut Both in Depth of Job <u>2814</u> PUMPTRUCK CHAROB P1250.99 **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILBAGB 80 MANIFOLD. LV miltage @\$ HARDETO: Harre Show TOTAL 22/8 .00 TREET STATE. ZIP PLUG & PLOAT EQUIPMENT KCC WICHITA ര 0 To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 0 fou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 0 nd furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to salisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL ontractor. I have read and understand the "GENBRAL BRMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. SALES TAX (If Any) TOTAL CHARGES RINTED NAME DISCOUNT IPPAID IN 30 DAYS IONATURE Lary W Spage

B: J